Press Release



Glenn County Cooperative Extension

P.O. Box 697 Orland, CA 95963 (530) 865-1107 office (530) 865-1109 fax http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu

Submitted by Christine Kampmann, UCCE 4-H Community Education Specialist

May 22, 2020

New Glenn County 4-H County Ambassador Member & Advisor Announced

Magella Millen has been selected for the Glenn County 4-H 2020-2021 County Ambassador Team, formerly known as the All Star & B.L.A.S.T. Team, which is the highest honor that can be achieved at the county-level through the 4-H program. Being a County Ambassador is an opportunity for further experience and growth in leadership and community involvement.

Magella is a member of the Clover 4-H Club and has been involved with 4-H for eleven years. Magella has been a Junior Leader in years past and is currently a Teen Leader for the Clover 4-H Goat Project and the President of the Clover 4-H Club. As a member of the community and Glenn County 4-H, Magella is always looking to further her involvement in the program. Congratulations to our 2020-2021 County Ambassador Team Member! We look forward to working with Magella soon to prepare for the next program year.

We are excited to welcome our new County Ambassador Team Advisor, Marlene Silveira. Marlene Silveira moved to Orland in 2001 from central California after her and her husband purchased their dairy farm. Since then Marlene has been a working hand on the dairy, raising two kids, and volunteering in many organizations. She was the Plaza School PTA Treasurer, Orland Aztecs Board member, Trojan Booster Club Vice President and the most recent, a board member for the California Milk Advisory Board. Now that her children are out of high school, Marlene is attending Chico State to earn her degree in Agriculture Business. In her free time, she loves to spend time with her family and traveling.

Thank you to our selection panel for their time and effort participating in online Zoom interviews this year; it is greatly appreciated.

We are still looking for a few more 4-H members to apply to be a Junior Ambassador or County Ambassador to round out this team. If you are 13-18 years old, by December 31, 2020, and meet the 4-H membership requirements, we would love to have you on our team! To view the application and for more information and requirements, visit:

http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn County 4-H Program 286/County Ambassador Team/.



Magella Millen, 2020-2021 Glenn County 4-H County Ambassador



Marlene Silveira, 2020-2021 Glenn County 4-H County Ambassador Team Advisor

#